
Grant Applications: Granted Requested

Attic Arts Centre Charitable Trust $5,000 $20,000
Awarua Communications Museum Inc $2,300 $2,300
Autism New Zealand Inc $3,750 $5,000
Conductive Education Southland Charitable Trust $11,250 $20,000
Cycling Southland Inc $101,250 $150,000
Head Injury Society of Southland Inc $7,650 $15,000
Invercargill Community Connections Charitable Trust (Grace Street project) $250,000 $250,000
Invercargill Netball Centre Inc $55,400 $120,469
Rockquest Charitable Trust $6,000 $6,500
Southland Multiple Sclerosis Society Inc $13,125 $25,000
Southland Regional Development Agency (Great South) 2024 Kidzone Festival $27,000 $27,000
Southland Secondary Schools Sport $11,250 $15,000
Southland Social Sciences Fair Inc $800 $800
Southland Woodworkers Guild Inc $3,533 $3,533
Southland Workers Educational Association Inc $11,250 $15,000
Storytime Foundation Trust Board $3,000 $6,000
Takahoa Community Trust $10,000 $15,000
Tuturu Charitable Trust - 2024 Matariki event $20,000 $30,000
Waikiwi Highland Piping and Dancing Society $1,500 $3,000

Scholarships:
Southland Triathlon and Multisport Club Inc - Sam Lindsay, World Triathlon Multisport Championships, Australia, Aug 24 $1,000 $1,500
Southland Triathlon and Multisport Club Inc - Brook Armishaw, World Triathlon Multisport Championships, Australia, Aug 24 $1,000 $1,500

TOTAL $546,058
Declaration of Interests:

with regard to that grant application.
* Paddy O'Brien and Sheree Carey both declared an interest in Invercargill Community Connections Charitable Trust.

23 APRIL 2024                                                                                                          
Grants Approved     $546,058

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from voting 


